postal bulletin 22287 (6-17-10)Organization Information 81
Stamp Announcement 10-20: Scouting
© 2009 USPS
On July 27, 2010, in Fort A. P. Hill, Virginia, the Postal Ser-
vice™ will issue a 44-cent, Scouting  commemorative stamp
in one design in a pressure-sensitive adhesive (PSA) pane of
20 stamps (Item 465400). The stamp, designed by Derry
Noyes, Washington, DC, goes on sale nationwide July 27,

This announcement will be updated every 2 to 3
months, as changes warrant.
How to Order First Day of Issue Postmarks and
Covers
Customers may purchase new stamps or postal
stationery items at their Post Office, from the USA Philatelic
Catalog, by calling 800-STAMP-24, or online at www.
usps.com by clicking Buy Stamps & Shop. Then they
should prepare their own covers by affixing new stamps to
the upper-right corner of envelopes or postcards of their
choice, and address those envelopes, postcards, or postal
stationery items to themselves or others. (Postage must
equal the current First-Class Mail® rate.) For sturdiness,
include a card of postcard thickness in each cover
(envelopes only) submitted, and tuck in the flap. Place the
cover in a larger envelope addressed to:
Name of Issue
Postmaster
City, State ZIP Code (followed by -9998)
Covers submitted for first day of issue postmarks may
include additional uncanceled stamps only if the uncan-
celed stamps were issued before the first day of issue of
the new stamps or postal stationery items. All orders must
be postmarked on or before the deadline indicated in the
“2010 Stamps and Postal Stationery” announcement on
pages 91–93.
Information Fulfillment
Dept. 6270
U.S. Postal Service
PO Box 219014
Kansas City, MO 64121-9014
— Stamp Services,
Government Relations and Public Policy, 6-17-10
2010 Stamps and Postal Stationery
This schedule is subject to change. Updated Announcement 10-D (June 2010)
This is a periodic announcement of new stamps and postal stationery items being issued during the calendar year. For
additional information on stamps and stamp products, visit The Postal Store® website at www.usps.com/shop.
Scouting Stamp
Postmaster
117 Milford Street
Bowling Green, VA 22427-9998
September 27, 2010
Digital Color Pictorial
 ISSUE
NATIONWIDE
FIRST DAY
OF ISSUE FIRST DAY CITY/STATE FORMAT DEADLINE
$4.90 Mackinac Bridge, MI
(Priority Mail)
Jan 4 Kansas City, MO 64108 Pre-stamped Priority Mail
Envelope
Mar 5
44¢ Seabiscuit (C2C) Jan 4 Kansas City, MO 64108 Stamped Envelope #10
Stamped Envelope #10W
Stamped Envelope #9
Stamped Envelope #9W
Stamped Envelope #6 3/4
Stamped Envelope #6 3/4W
Mar 5